

City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-0543, Agenda Item #: 31.

4/10/2025

Posting Language

Approve a resolution relating to the Sixth Street Safety Plan pilot program, including data collection and reporting, infrastructure and mobility improvements, parking and transportation coordination, and public safety and business regulation.

Sponsors

Sponsor: Council Member Zohaib "Zo" Qadri, Co-Sponsor: Mayor Kirk Watson, Co-sponsor: Council Member Ryan Alter, Co-sponsor: Council Member Paige Ellis, Co-sponsor: Council Member José Velásquez